No:

Date:

Shizaz Transplant Research Center

March 15th, 2024

Dr. Nasrin Motazedian
Deputy Vice Chancellor for Research
Shiraz Transplant Research Center, Affiliated with Abu Ali Sina Organ Transplant Center, Shiraz
University of Medical Sciences, Shiraz, Iran

Confirmation of Dr. Seyed Ali Moosavi's Research Fellowship at Shiraz Transplant Research Center

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing to confirm that Dr. Seyed Ali Moosavi is currently working as a Research Fellow at the Shiraz Transplant Research Center. Dr. Moosavi has been an integral member of our research team, contributing significantly to various projects related to transplantation.

Dr. Moosavi's dedication and expertise have been evident in his contributions to our center's research initiatives. His commitment to advancing the field of transplantation through innovative research methodologies and his passion for improving patient outcomes make him a valuable asset to our team.

We understand that Dr. Moosavi is applying for the Young Investigator Awards for TTS 2024, and we wholeheartedly support his application. His track record of academic excellence and his demonstrated leadership in transplantation research make him a deserving candidate for this prestigious award.

Should you require any further information or documentation regarding Dr. Moosavi's role and contributions at our center, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Dr. Nasrin Motazedian

Deputy Vice Chancellor for Research

Shiraz Transplant Research Center, Affiliated with Abu Ali Sina Organ Transplant Center, Shiraz

University of Medical Sciences, Shiraz, Iran

Email: Motazediann@yahoo.cdm

Phone: +989177381186



Transpalnt Research Center. Mohamad Rasulallah Research Tower.

Shiraz University of Medical Sciences. Shiraz. Iran.

P.O.Box: 7193635899

Telefax: 071-36281529/ 36473954

Email: Tranarsh@Sums.ac.ir/http://strc.sums.ac.ir/en/index.html